
Save the Dates		  Fall Admission & Seating Auditions: 	 Thursday, Sept. 15 & Sunday, Sept. 18, 2016
				    Quartet & Violin Soloist Auditions: 	 Thursday, Dec.8, 2016 (strings only)
				    Winter Admission Auditions: 		  Thursday, Jan. 5, 2017
				    Winter Seating Auditions: 		  Thursday, Jan. 26, 2017 (during rehearsal)
				    Master Class & Pizza Party: 		  Friday, Mar. 10, 2017
				    Boston Symphony Field Trip: 		  Friday, Apr. 21, 2017 
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DATE			   PRELUDE		  PHILHARMONIC	 EVENT		 LOCATION

Thursday, Sept. 29	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Oct. 6 	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Oct. 13	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Sectionals	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Oct. 20	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Oct. 27	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium
	
Thursday, Nov. 3 	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Nov. 10	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 TBD

Thursday, Nov. 17	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 TBD

Thursday, Dec. 1		 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Sunday, Dec. 4		  2:00pm                          1:00pm                         Dress Reh.	 Peakes Auditorium

Sunday, Dec. 4	 	 4:00pm                          4:00pm                         Concert              Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Jan. 5		 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Jan. 12	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Jan. 19	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Sectionals	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Jan. 26	 5:00-6:30pm  		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Feb. 2		 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Feb. 9		 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Feb. 16	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Mar. 2		 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Wednesday, Mar. 8	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 UMaine School of Perf. Arts

Thursday, Mar. 9 	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 UMaine School of Perf. Arts

Sunday, Mar. 12		 1:30pm                          12:30pm                     	 Dress Reh.	 Collins Center for the Arts

Sunday, Mar. 12		 3:00pm                          3:00pm                       	 Concert              Collins Center for the Arts

Thursday, Mar. 16	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Mar. 23	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Thursday, Mar. 30	 5:00-6:30pm		  6:45-8:45pm		  Rehearsal	 Peakes Auditorium

Sunday, Apr. 2		  2:00pm	 	   	 1:00pm			  Dress Reh.	 Hampden Academy

Sunday, Apr. 2		  4:00pm 	   	 4:00pm			  Concert		 Hampden Academy

Note: Prelude schedule is for both String Orchestra and Wind Ensemble. The groups will rehearse 
simaltaneously on stage and in the band room at Peakes Auditorium.
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